
MTB 6 Horas Ceará - 2019

GERAL

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1
JOSE IVANILDO DE SOUZA
SILVA

154 Master B2 LAMPIÃO BIKE TEAM Ouricuri - PE 17 06:03:55.755

2 JOBSON JUNIOR 106 Sub 30
AEX - ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA CARIRI
EXTREMO

Crato - CE 17 06:03:57.140

3 Ian indiozinho 93 Junior Moutainbike peças Iguatu - CE 17 06:03:58.921

4 jonnatas alencar leão 112 Sub 30 AEX- Assessoria Esportiva Cariri Extremo Ouricuri - PE 17 06:04:00.251

5 Teones Alencar Silva 103 SUB 23 Ouricuri Bike Racing Ouricuri - PE 16 06:05:51.501

6 WOLVERINE 117 Sub 30
BELMONTE BIKE - AEX- NORDESTE
BIKESHOP

São José do Belmonte -
PE

16 06:10:05.27

7 RONILDO MACEDO 130 Master A1
BELMONTE BIKE - AEX - TREINADOR JOBSON
JR

Crato - CE 16 06:10:57.6

8 ISMAEL MORAIS PEREIRA 180 Estreante Clube do Pedal Campos Sales - CE 16 06:21:45.268

9 FRANCISCO CICERO MENEZES 181 Sub 30 Crato - CE 16 06:21:46.980

10 PÉ DURO'S BIkE Tiago Santos 177 Estreante Pé duro's bike team Iguatu - CE 15 06:00:59.750

11 Andersson Cearence 129 Master A1 Pé Duros Bike Team Iguatu - CE 15 06:07:46.261

12 RUBENS DIAS RODRIGUES 160 Master C1 Amigos do Pedal Crato - CE 15 06:11:03.756

13 ANDRE NEVES 142 Master B1
BELMONTE BIKE- AEX - TREINADOR JOBSON
JR.

São José do Belmonte -
PE

15 06:12:38.37

14 MARCELO DE LIMA VIEIRA 183 Master B1 Garrote radical Juazeiro do Norte - CE 15 06:16:12.287

15 Francisco Diogo Martins Rolim 132 Master A2 Pedal do Node Crato - CE 14 05:56:14.774

16
Francisco Evandro Laurentino
Alves

176 Estreante Crato - CE 14 05:59:30.766

17 Ricardo Andre Alves Belém 111 Sub 30
AEX - ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA CARIRI
EXTREMO

Exu - PE 14 06:00:19.30

18 jose zenilton gomes silva 146 Master B1 Amigos do pedal Crato - CE 14 06:00:38.754

19 Paulo Robson Leite de Oliveira 121 Master A1 TSP/AEX/ALTANEIRA Altaneira - CE 14 06:09:02.758

20
Fabrizio de Araújo Gregório
(Brizola)

163 Master C1 Beto Ciclo Crato - CE 14 06:12:32.59

21 Jason Esmeraldo Teixeira 92 Junior Cariri Extremo Assessoria Esportiva Crato - CE 14 06:22:51.771

22 Jose Alves de Moraes 169 Master D1 Os Voluntários Crato - CE 14 06:27:06.264

23 Carlos Alberto Pereira (Beto Ciclo) 159 Master C1 Beto Ciclo Crato - CE 14 06:27:08.98

24 Denys de Souza Costa 116 Sub 30 Doctor Bike Service Crato - CE 13 05:15:13.762

25 Rhuan teles 190 Junior CURIÓ PERSONAL Crato - CE 13 05:52:14.263

26 Antonio Eles de Oliveira (ElisPio) 182 Estreante AEX/NOVA OLINDA BIKERS Altaneira - CE 13 05:52:25.260

27 WILTON SOUSA BRITO 151 Master B2 Fortaleza - CE 13 05:52:35.267

28 MARCOS OLIVEIRA FILHO 162 Master C1 Pedal do Node Crato - CE 13 05:57:45.771

29 José Edvanaldo Pereira 152 Master B2 Araripe Bike Barbalha - CE 13 06:14:57.767

30 MARCELO VIEIRA BORGES 139 Master A2 Pedal do Node Crato - CE 12 06:06:20.529

31 Maria Janiele Ferreira Teles 101 Feminino Família Teles Crato - CE 12 06:07:16.508

32 Neusimar goncalves da silva filho 126 Master A1 Bicicletaria KeA Juazeiro do Norte - CE 12 06:15:47.773

33 Nathalia Macedo Bocalini 99 Feminino Família Souza Crato - CE 12 06:23:50.22

34 Thiago Caldas Leal 138 Master A2 Pedal do Node Crato - CE 11 06:16:36.2

35 FRANCISCO FERREIRA BASTOS 179 Estreante null Juazeiro do Norte - CE 10 05:47:32.508

36 Elionardo Leite Amorim 155 Master B2 Personal Curió Crato - CE 9 04:00:25.48

37 Maria senilda de oliveira (Brena) 100 Feminino Sem dados. Crato - CE 9 05:26:27.31

38 ANTONIO DE SOUSA 167 Master D1 Crato - CE 9 05:26:30.80

39 Francisco Alves Torquato 171 ESPECIAL Juazeiro do Norte - CE 9 05:47:29.281



# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

40 Alexsandro oliveira ( FEFE) 148 Master B1 CLINICA DA BIKE/BICYCLE TEAM Crato - CE 8 02:59:06.284

41 Kevin Bezerra Peixoto 114 Sub 30 KARIRI BIKE SPORT Barbalha - CE 8 03:40:40.552

42
MANOEL FILHO DA SILVA
PINHEIRO

184 Master B1 Sem dados. Limoeiro do Norte - CE 6 02:22:49.798

43 Heloiza Araujo 102 Feminino Crato - CE 6 05:59:24.269

44 FLAVIO BEZERRA DE OLIVEIRA 178 Estreante Sem dados. Juazeiro do Norte - CE 1 00:26:38.68

Master B1

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 ANDRE NEVES 142 Master B1
BELMONTE BIKE- AEX - TREINADOR JOBSON
JR.

São José do Belmonte -
PE

15 06:12:38.37

2 MARCELO DE LIMA VIEIRA 183 Master B1 Garrote radical Juazeiro do Norte - CE 15 06:16:12.287

3 jose zenilton gomes silva 146 Master B1 Amigos do pedal Crato - CE 14 06:00:38.754

4 Alexsandro oliveira ( FEFE) 148 Master B1 CLINICA DA BIKE/BICYCLE TEAM Crato - CE 8 02:59:06.284

5
MANOEL FILHO DA SILVA
PINHEIRO

184 Master B1 Sem dados. Limoeiro do Norte - CE 6 02:22:49.798

Master C1

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 RUBENS DIAS RODRIGUES 160 Master C1 Amigos do Pedal Crato - CE 15 06:11:03.756

2 Fabrizio de Araújo Gregório (Brizola) 163 Master C1 Beto Ciclo Crato - CE 14 06:12:32.59

3 Carlos Alberto Pereira (Beto Ciclo) 159 Master C1 Beto Ciclo Crato - CE 14 06:27:08.98

4 MARCOS OLIVEIRA FILHO 162 Master C1 Pedal do Node Crato - CE 13 05:57:45.771

Junior

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 Jason Esmeraldo Teixeira 92 Junior Cariri Extremo Assessoria Esportiva Crato - CE 14 06:22:51.771

2 Rhuan teles 190 Junior CURIÓ PERSONAL Crato - CE 13 05:52:14.263

Master A1

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 RONILDO MACEDO 130 Master A1 BELMONTE BIKE - AEX - TREINADOR JOBSON JR Crato - CE 16 06:10:57.6

2 Andersson Cearence 129 Master A1 Pé Duros Bike Team Iguatu - CE 15 06:07:46.261

3 Paulo Robson Leite de Oliveira 121 Master A1 TSP/AEX/ALTANEIRA Altaneira - CE 14 06:09:02.758

4 Neusimar goncalves da silva filho 126 Master A1 Bicicletaria KeA Juazeiro do Norte - CE 12 06:15:47.773

Master C2



# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

Feminino

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 Maria Janiele Ferreira Teles 101 Feminino Família Teles Crato - CE 12 06:07:16.508

2 Nathalia Macedo Bocalini 99 Feminino Família Souza Crato - CE 12 06:23:50.22

3 Maria senilda de oliveira (Brena) 100 Feminino Sem dados. Crato - CE 9 05:26:27.31

4 Heloiza Araujo 102 Feminino Crato - CE 6 05:59:24.269

Estreante

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 ISMAEL MORAIS PEREIRA 180 Estreante Clube do Pedal Campos Sales - CE 16 06:21:45.268

2 PÉ DURO'S BIkE Tiago Santos 177 Estreante Pé duro's bike team Iguatu - CE 15 06:00:59.750

3 Francisco Evandro Laurentino Alves 176 Estreante Crato - CE 14 05:59:30.766

4 Antonio Eles de Oliveira (ElisPio) 182 Estreante AEX/NOVA OLINDA BIKERS Altaneira - CE 13 05:52:25.260

5 FRANCISCO FERREIRA BASTOS 179 Estreante null Juazeiro do Norte - CE 10 05:47:32.508

6 FLAVIO BEZERRA DE OLIVEIRA 178 Estreante Sem dados. Juazeiro do Norte - CE 1 00:26:38.68

Master A2

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 Francisco Diogo Martins Rolim 132 Master A2 Pedal do Node Crato - CE 14 05:56:14.774

2 MARCELO VIEIRA BORGES 139 Master A2 Pedal do Node Crato - CE 12 06:06:20.529

3 Thiago Caldas Leal 138 Master A2 Pedal do Node Crato - CE 11 06:16:36.2

Master B2

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 WILTON SOUSA BRITO 151 Master B2 Fortaleza - CE 13 05:52:35.267

2 José Edvanaldo Pereira 152 Master B2 Araripe Bike Barbalha - CE 13 06:14:57.767

3 Elionardo Leite Amorim 155 Master B2 Personal Curió Crato - CE 9 04:00:25.48

Sub 30

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 jonnatas alencar leão 112 Sub 30 AEX- Assessoria Esportiva Cariri Extremo Ouricuri - PE 17 06:04:00.251

2 WOLVERINE 117 Sub 30 BELMONTE BIKE - AEX- NORDESTE BIKESHOP
São José do Belmonte -
PE

16 06:10:05.27



# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

3
FRANCISCO CICERO
MENEZES

181 Sub 30 Crato - CE 16 06:21:46.980

4 Ricardo Andre Alves Belém 111 Sub 30
AEX - ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA CARIRI
EXTREMO

Exu - PE 14 06:00:19.30

5 Denys de Souza Costa 116 Sub 30 Doctor Bike Service Crato - CE 13 05:15:13.762

6 Kevin Bezerra Peixoto 114 Sub 30 KARIRI BIKE SPORT Barbalha - CE 8 03:40:40.552

SUB 23

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 Teones Alencar Silva 103 SUB 23 Ouricuri Bike Racing Ouricuri - PE 16 06:05:51.501

Master D1

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 Jose Alves de Moraes 169 Master D1 Os Voluntários Crato - CE 14 06:27:06.264

2 ANTONIO DE SOUSA 167 Master D1 Crato - CE 9 05:26:30.80

Master D2

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

ESPECIAL

# Nome Placa Categoria Equipe Cidade/UF Voltas Tempo

1 Francisco Alves Torquato 171 ESPECIAL Juazeiro do Norte - CE 9 05:47:29.281


